Equity Share (including a share premium of Rs. 48 per Equity Share) aggregating to Rs. 2923.20 lakhs (“The Issue”), out of which

254,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each for cash at a price of Rs. 58 per Equity Share aggregating up to Rs. 147.32 lakhs

will be reserved for subscription by the market maker to the issue (the “Market Maker Reservation Portion”). The Issue less Market

Maker Reservation Portion i.e. Issue of 47,86,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, at an issue price of Rs. 58 per Equity

Share for cash, aggregating to Rs. 2775.88 lakhs is hereinafter referred to as the “Net Issue”. The Public Issue and Net Issue will

constitute 26.47% and 25.14% respectively of the post- issue paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company

E. Objects of the Issue

Our Company intends to utilize the net Proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:-

Sr.

No.

Particulars Amt.

(Rs. in lakhs)

1. To meet incremental Working Capital requirements 2100.00

2. General Corporate Purpose  368.47

 Total  2468.47

20

Aprameya Engineering Limited

F. Pre-Issue Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr.

No
Names

Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held
 Promoters

1. Chetan Mohan Joshi 69,00,000 49.29 69,00,000 36.24
2. Saurabh Kishorbhai Bhatt 69,00,000 49.29 69,00,000 36.24
3. Archana Chetan Joshi 60,000 0.43 60,000 0.32
4. Pooja Saurabh Bhatt 60,000 0.43 60,000 0.32
 Sub Total (A)  1,39,20,000 99.44 1,39,20,000 73.11

 Promoters Group
5. Mohan Champalal Joshi 40,000 0.28 40,000 0.21
6. Devyaniben Kishorbhai Bhatt 20,000 0.14 20,000 0.11
7. Kishorbhai Ichhashankar Bhatt 20,000 0.14 20,000 0.11
 Sub Total (B) 80,000 0.56 80,000 0.42

 Grand Total (A+B)  1,40,00,000 100.00 1,40,00,000 73.53

G. Summary of Financial Information

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the financial years ended on March 31, 2024, 2023 & 2022:

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Share Capital/Partners Capital 1400.00 1400.00 700.00
Net Worth 2336.76 1992.49 1452.94
Revenue from Operation 6516.23 7811.91 19999.46
Restated profit for the year 345.67 536.92 1661.91
Restated Basic Earnings per Share 2.47 3.84 11.87
Restated Diluted Earnings per Share 2.47 3.84 11.87
Restated Net Asset Value per Share 16.69 14.23 10.38
Total Borrowings 4204.83 2873.95 1368.28

Notes:

The company was originally formed as a partnership firm in the name of M/s Aprameya Engineering. Subsequently, the partnership

firm was converted to the Company pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated December 28, 2021 issued by the ROC. The shares

were issued at par against the fixed capital of partners outstanding as on date of conversion i.e 27.12.2021. Further, the company has

allotted 70,00,000 equity shares as fully paid-up bonus shares in the ratio of 1:1 on 06.08.2022. Further, as per Ind AS-33, if the number

of ordinary or potential ordinary shares outstanding increases as a result of a capitalisation, bonus issue or share split, or decreases